06-10-19	09 <u>h-1-98</u>
PATENTS ONLY TO THE HOI	PATENTS ONLY S AND TRADEMARKS
1. Name of conveying party les, Koji CHIKATA Ryuko HANAYA Makoto IMADA  78 JUN 0 1 1938  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and ord? [ ]Yes [X.]	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mitsui Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Address: 1-1, Muromachi 2-chome, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X Assignment [] Change of Name  [ Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other
Execution Date: <u>January 28, 1998</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this application, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additi	               onal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: ( 1 )
BROMDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>18613</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not Use This Space	
SS NITH 00000102 00917377  40.00 OP  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19 963)  Name of Person Signing	Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
NJL: lw	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

Assignment Cover Sheet June 1, 1998 Page 2

## Continuation from block 2:

2. Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha l-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo JAFAN

> PATENT REEL: 9219 FRAME: 0301

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, (1) Koji CHIKATA of 19-3, Shukugo Tochigi-ken, Japan, (2) Ryuko HANAYA of c/o Kabush Kerkyusho, 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Sof c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4-1 Saitama-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the certain improvements in LATCH DEVICE FOR A VEHICAL For which we have executed Patent of the United States of America on even date	niki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Japan, and (3) Makoto IMADA 1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, "Assignors") have invented CLE an application for Letters
bears Serial Number 08/9/7, 377; and	
WHEREAS we, (1) Mitsui Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki 2-chome, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and (2) Kaisha of 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, referred to as the "Assignees") are desirous of acquitherein.	Ionda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt are hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents, and set over onto said Assignees, their successors, sertatives, the full and exclusive right, title and in the United States, as described in the aforesai authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent Patent to the said Assignees for their interest as use and enjoyment of said Assignees, their succe representatives.	and sufficiency of which do sell, assign, transfer assigns and legal repre- interest to said invention d application, and hereby s to issue said Letters assignees, for the sole
And Assignors agree to transfer a like interest, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal refurther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and States Letters Patent based thereon, growing out of tich, and to execute any papers desired by said Assassigns or legal representatives, deemed essential to and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	epresentatives, and without nd applications for United or related to said inven- signees, their successors,
Koji (hikata	DATE
Ryuko Hanayu	198 For
Ryuko HANAYA	DATE
nakoto Imada	198 28/JAN
Makoto IMADA	DATE
Witness	
Milita Achimine	198 9/FAB
Mikio ICHINOSE	DATE
The Court Con	2/2/98
Takeo Oi	DATE

PATENT REEL: 9219 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

Takeo Oi